97 Used and Useful Calculations - Distribution and Collection Systems
98 Margin Reserve Calculations
99 Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
100 Equivalent Residential Connections - Wastewater

Page 2 of 3

CLASS A WATER AND/OR WASTEWATER UTILITIES
FINANCIAL, RATE AND ENGINEERING
MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS

INDEX

¡ADDITIONAL

101 Interim Rate - Revenue Deficiency - Water
102 Interim Rate - Revenue Deficiency - Wastewater
103 Interim Rate Design - Water
104 Interim Rate Design - Wastewater
105 Standalone Rate Design - Water
106 Standalone Rate Design - Wastewater

Page 3 of 3

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Brent Thies

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Per Utility Utility Supporting
Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

Utility Plant in Service 664,924 - 664,924 A-5

Utility Land & Land Rights 54,295 - 54,295 A-5

Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - A-7

Construction Work in Progress - - - -

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (382,912) - (382,912) A-9

Less: CIAC (124,933) - (124,933) A-1 2

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 121,788 - 121,788 A-14

Acquisition Adjustments - - - -

Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

Advances For Construction - A-1 6

Working Capital Allowance - A-1 7

Total Rate Base 333,162 - 333,162

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 409,465 - 409,465 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 55,948 - 55,948 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress - - - -

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (96,238) - (96,238) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (262,882) - (262,882) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 265,394 - 265,394 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments - - - -

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

10 Advances For Construction - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - A-17

12 Total Rate Base 371,687 - 371,687

2

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Description Water Wastewater
Line
No.

1 The Company has made no adjustments to rate base.

3

Schedule of Water and Wastewater Plant in Service
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base

[…]

23 Accum. Deferred ITCs - ...
24 Operating Reserves - ...

25 TOTAL DEF. CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES ..... 

26 Contributions in Aid of Construction 387,815 387,815 387,815 387,815 387,815 387,815 387,815
27 Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC (387,464) (387,815) (387,815) (387,815) (387,815) (387,815) (387,182)
28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes ..... 

29 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 2,966,996 3,146,811 3,163,649 2,501,678 2,512,300 2,507,012 2,508,308

33

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.) Schedule: B-1
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [ ] Final [X] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] or Projected [ ] Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 99,267 - 99,267 138,877 238,144 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 169,498 2,752 172,249 6,249 178,499 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of Cl AC Amort. 23,729 - 23,729 - 23,729 B-13

4 Amortization .....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 6,164 - 6,164 - 6,164 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes ... 585.34 585 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 199,391 2,752 202,143 6,835 208,977

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (100,124) (2,752) (102,876) 132,042 29,167

9 RATE BASE 333,162 333,162 333,162

10 RATE OF RETURN -30.05% -30.88% 8.75%

34

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 137,855 - 137,855 42,682 180,537 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 126,851 (5,809) 121,043 1,921 122,963 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 17,216 - 17,216 - 17,216 B-14

4 Amortization .....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 7,162 - 7,162 - 7,162 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 656 656 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 151,230 (5,809) 145,421 2,576 147,998

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (13,375) 5,809 (7,566) 40,105 32,539

9 RATE BASE 371,687 371,687 371,687

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.60% -2.04% 8.75%

35

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance